interstitial bits on free television, foreign free television, basic cable and pay television

and in new media for a period of five (5) years beginning sixty (60) days after the date

such interstitial was recorded upon payment to the voice actor of a cycle payment of

either: (i) one hundred ninety-five percent (195%) of the voice actor's total applicable

minimum salary if Producer reruns such interstitial(s) on a network during such five (5)

year period; or (ii) otherwise, one hundred eighty percent (1 80%) of the voice actor's total

applicable minimum salary.

[...]

interstitial bits on free television, foreign free television, basic cable and pay television

and in new media for a period of five (5) years beginning sixty (60) days after the date

such interstitial was recorded upon payment to the voice actor of a cycle payment of

either: (i) two hundred forty-five percent (245%) of the voice actor's total applicable

minimum salary if Producer reruns such interstitial(s) on a network during such five (5)

year period: or (ii) otherwise, two hundred twenty-five percent (225%) of the voice

actor's total applicable minimum salary.

“X. Interstitial bits over two (2) minutes but not to exceed two (2)
minutes and thirty (30) seconds in length

Alternatives to Paragraphs 1 .(ii) and 2(ii) above

The foregoing shall not apply to public service announcements.